
CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC FS BOYS

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Roosevelt 00:10:58 64

2 Bullard 00:11:01 81

3 Reedley 00:11:10 94

4 Wasco 00:11:27 110

5 Riverbank 00:12:00 165

6 Sierra Pacific 00:11:59 166

7 Woodlake 00:12:08 178

8 Golden West 00:12:15 200

9 Washington Union 00:12:51 236

10 Exeter 00:13:24 249

11 Selma 00:13:00 268

12 Dinuba 00:14:26 320

13 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:13:33 321

14 Merced 00:13:39 326

15 Independence 00:13:51 341

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Buhach Colony 00:12:05 4

Coalinga 00:13:30 4

South Bakersfield 00:14:45 3

Sunnyside 00:13:27 3

Garces Memorial 00:12:59 3

Riverdale 00:15:10 3

Hanford West 00:13:49 3

Granite Hills 00:12:27 2

Hoover 00:13:14 2

Orosi 00:13:22 2

Porterville 00:14:16 2
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CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC FS BOYS

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Roosevelt 00:10:58 9 64

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 295 Roman Ramirez 00:10:22.03 3

2 6 291 Hector Gil 00:10:34.63 6

3 12 293 Alonso Jose Dominguez 00:10:56.32 12

4 19 289 Sergio Garcia Bahena 00:11:16.88 18

5 28 290 Tony Garcia Guerrero 00:11:43.59 25

6 30 288 Anthony Estrada 00:11:48.84 (27)

7 38 294 Josue Nuno Hermosillo 00:12:02.77 (33)

2 Bullard 00:11:01 5 81

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 196 Santiago Nava 00:10:03.36 2

2 4 197 Liam Olvera 00:10:29.78 4

3 13 195 Pete Maciel 00:10:56.74 13

4 14 198 Lucas Ramirez 00:10:59.08 14

5 60 199 Leonardo Velasco 00:12:40.56 48

3 Reedley 00:11:10 5 94

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 270 Jonavan Munos 00:10:03.20 1

2 5 264 Gerardo Gonzalez 00:10:31.74 5

3 9 269 Tyson Mitchell 00:10:47.92 9

4 24 265 Isaiah Gonzalez 00:11:34.10 22

5 74 271 Jordan Rodriguez 00:12:57.42 57

4 Wasco 00:11:27 13 110

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 322 Andre Crawford 00:10:56.17 11

2 15 327 Alexander Hidalgo 00:11:05.27 15

3 16 323 Sebastian Espitia 00:11:11.51 16

4 20 331 Jose Vallecillo 00:11:20.71 19

5 61 329 Brayan Osorio 00:12:46.16 49

6 62 321 Joshua Chavez Sanchez 00:12:46.26 (50)

7 65 332 Martin Verdoza 00:12:48.44 (52)

5 Riverbank 00:12:00 10 165

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 21 283 Giancarlo Reyes 00:11:26.79 20

2 25 279 Yael Montesinos 00:11:34.94 23

3 37 281 Spencer Osako 00:12:02.63 32

4 50 274 Aaron Gabrie 00:12:21.61 43

5 57 282 Maximiliano Rangel 00:12:35.17 47

6 63 272 Adrian Alvarez Torres 00:12:47.90 (51)

7 108 280 Francis Osako 00:14:46.30 (77)

6 Sierra Pacific 00:11:59 5 166

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 306 Juan Ballen 00:10:43.98 7

2 33 309 Owen Montoya 00:11:53.55 30

3 35 305 Coe Alexander 00:11:54.50 31

4 43 308 Javier Gonzalez 00:12:07.65 37

5 82 307 Jude Farias 00:13:19.94 61
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CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC FS BOYS

7 Woodlake 00:12:08 11 178

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 27 350 Carlos Olivera 00:11:43.30 24

2 29 341 Diego Dominguez 00:11:46.16 26

3 40 349 Adam Mendoza 00:12:04.61 35

4 45 346 Jose Lopez 00:12:12.89 39

5 70 339 Eliseo Cabrera 00:12:55.07 54

6 73 345 Bryan Herrera 00:12:56.80 (56)

7 84 340 Lorenzo Cruz 00:13:27.84 (63)

8 Golden West 00:12:15 8 200

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 228 Miguel Martinez 00:10:55.07 10

2 32 227 Rocky Hernandez 00:11:50.45 29

3 46 232 JJ Vega 00:12:13.95 40

4 77 230 Isaac Mendez 00:12:58.62 59

5 83 224 Alex Briseno 00:13:21.65 62

6 91 231 Jaiden Quiroz Alvarez 00:13:39.43 (67)

7 123 226 Carter Guzman 00:15:36.50 (86)

9 Washington Union 00:12:51 5 236

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 335 Ryeland Valenzuela 00:11:49.37 28

2 42 334 Jeremiah Nino 00:12:07.09 36

3 48 336 Danny Vargas 00:12:19.39 42

4 53 337 Luis Ventura Lopez 00:12:30.64 45

5 121 333 Lixandro Garcia 00:15:30.89 85

10 Exeter 00:13:24 5 249

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 212 Matix Aguinaga 00:10:47.67 8

2 39 217 Xavier Torres 00:12:02.87 34

3 44 213 Brian Barrios 00:12:10.44 38

4 111 216 Ezekiel Salas Guitierrez 00:15:00.32 79

5 132 215 Roberto Rodriguez Renteria 00:16:58.96 90

11 Selma 00:13:00 7 268

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 18 300 Jose Medina 00:11:16.61 17

2 69 304 Brandon Zarr 00:12:54.42 53

3 72 303 Daniel Vasquez 00:12:56.08 55

4 95 302 Felix Ramirez 00:13:45.93 69

5 103 297 Isaiah Anes 00:14:09.26 74

6 116 301 Corbin Petty 00:15:16.93 (82)

7 137 298 Alexander Guido 00:18:50.25 (91)

12 Dinuba 00:14:26 6 320

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 23 211 Dominic Villanueva 00:11:31.48 21

2 47 207 Matthew Lopez 00:12:15.62 41

3 117 210 Anthony Ruiz 00:15:19.13 83

4 129 204 Jesus Alvarez 00:16:34.24 87

5 130 206 Jesus Diaz 00:16:34.43 88

6 131 209 Jesus Romero 00:16:55.45 (89)

13 Liberty (Madera Ranchos) 00:13:33 7 321

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score
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CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC FS BOYS

1 51 252 Stockton Webster 00:12:22.26 44

2 90 247 Samuel Carlin 00:13:37.46 66

3 93 249 William Hernandez 00:13:42.82 68

4 98 253 Bevan Yang 00:13:58.54 71

5 101 251 Hunter Vang 00:14:08.24 72

6 110 248 Adriel De La Torre 00:14:52.18 (78)

7 114 250 Eli Medina 00:15:08.47 (81)

14 Merced 00:13:39 6 326

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 55 255 Elijio Gutierrez 00:12:32.34 46

2 85 257 Sergio Lopez 00:13:29.27 64

3 89 258 Nicholas Roussos 00:13:34.25 65

4 104 254 Andy Chang 00:14:11.37 75

5 105 259 Lawrence Ye 00:14:32.08 76

6 120 256 Jairo Ibarra-Ramirez 00:15:30.84 (84)

15 Independence 00:13:51 5 341

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 76 243 Ricardo Orozco 00:12:57.90 58

2 81 244 Malaquias Quinones Vargas 00:13:17.14 60

3 96 242 Ethan Estrada 00:13:46.70 70

4 102 246 Kenneth Sanchez 00:14:08.97 73

5 112 245 Riley Ray 00:15:04.88 80
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CENTRAL VALLEY CLASSIC FS BOYS

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 270 Jonavan Munos FR 00:10:03.20 Reedley

2 2 196 Santiago Nava SO 00:10:03.36 Bullard

3 3 295 Roman Ramirez SO 00:10:22.03 Roosevelt

4 4 197 Liam Olvera FR 00:10:29.78 Bullard

5 5 264 Gerardo Gonzalez SO 00:10:31.74 Reedley

6 6 291 Hector Gil SO 00:10:34.63 Roosevelt

7 7 306 Juan Ballen FR 00:10:43.98 Sierra Pacific

8 8 212 Matix Aguinaga FR 00:10:47.67 Exeter

9 9 269 Tyson Mitchell SO 00:10:47.92 Reedley

10 10 228 Miguel Martinez FR 00:10:55.07 Golden West

11 11 322 Andre Crawford FR 00:10:56.17 Wasco

12 12 293 Alonso Jose Dominguez SO 00:10:56.32 Roosevelt

13 13 195 Pete Maciel SO 00:10:56.74 Bullard

14 14 198 Lucas Ramirez FR 00:10:59.08 Bullard

15 15 327 Alexander Hidalgo SO 00:11:05.27 Wasco

16 16 323 Sebastian Espitia SO 00:11:11.51 Wasco

17 0 310 Javier Hernandez SO 00:11:15.44 South Bakersfield

18 17 300 Jose Medina FR 00:11:16.61 Selma

19 18 289 Sergio Garcia Bahena SO 00:11:16.88 Roosevelt

20 19 331 Jose Vallecillo FR 00:11:20.71 Wasco

21 20 283 Giancarlo Reyes FR 00:11:26.79 Riverbank

22 0 192 Giancarlo Gutierrez FR 00:11:29.93 Buhach Colony

23 21 211 Dominic Villanueva FR 00:11:31.48 Dinuba

24 22 265 Isaiah Gonzalez SO 00:11:34.10 Reedley

25 23 279 Yael Montesinos SO 00:11:34.94 Riverbank

26 0 194 Steven Kozman SO 00:11:43.05 Buhach Colony

27 24 350 Carlos Olivera SO 00:11:43.30 Woodlake

28 25 290 Tony Garcia Guerrero FR 00:11:43.59 Roosevelt

29 26 341 Diego Dominguez FR 00:11:46.16 Woodlake

30 (27) 288 Anthony Estrada FR 00:11:48.84 Roosevelt

31 28 335 Ryeland Valenzuela SO 00:11:49.37 Washington Union

32 29 227 Rocky Hernandez SO 00:11:50.45 Golden West

33 30 309 Owen Montoya FR 00:11:53.55 Sierra Pacific

34 0 201 Estaban Ayala SO 00:11:54.13 Coalinga

35 31 305 Coe Alexander SO 00:11:54.50 Sierra Pacific

36 0 193 Josue Hernandez FR 00:11:55.28 Buhach Colony

37 32 281 Spencer Osako SO 00:12:02.63 Riverbank

38 (33) 294 Josue Nuno Hermosillo SO 00:12:02.77 Roosevelt

39 34 217 Xavier Torres FR 00:12:02.87 Exeter

40 35 349 Adam Mendoza SO 00:12:04.61 Woodlake

41 0 315 Lemus Armenta Juan SO 00:12:05.54 Sunnyside

42 36 334 Jeremiah Nino FR 00:12:07.09 Washington Union

43 37 308 Javier Gonzalez FR 00:12:07.65 Sierra Pacific

44 38 213 Brian Barrios SO 00:12:10.44 Exeter

45 39 346 Jose Lopez FR 00:12:12.89 Woodlake

46 40 232 JJ Vega FR 00:12:13.95 Golden West

47 41 207 Matthew Lopez FR 00:12:15.62 Dinuba

48 42 336 Danny Vargas SO 00:12:19.39 Washington Union

49 0 235 Jorge Suarez SO 00:12:20.32 Granite Hills

50 43 274 Aaron Gabrie FR 00:12:21.61 Riverbank

51 44 252 Stockton Webster SO 00:12:22.26 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)
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52 0 222 Alexander Mayen FR 00:12:26.89 Garces Memorial

53 45 337 Luis Ventura Lopez SO 00:12:30.64 Washington Union

54 0 292 Jayden Hernandez FR 00:12:30.91 Roosevelt

55 46 255 Elijio Gutierrez FR 00:12:32.34 Merced

56 0 233 Diego Medrano SO 00:12:34.98 Granite Hills

57 47 282 Maximiliano Rangel SO 00:12:35.17 Riverbank

58 0 296 Anthony Soto SO 00:12:38.45 Roosevelt

59 0 285 Juan Abundiz cruz FR 00:12:40.27 Riverdale

60 48 199 Leonardo Velasco SO 00:12:40.56 Bullard

61 49 329 Brayan Osorio SO 00:12:46.16 Wasco

62 (50) 321 Joshua Chavez Sanchez SO 00:12:46.26 Wasco

63 (51) 272 Adrian Alvarez Torres SO 00:12:47.90 Riverbank

64 0 238 Eian Perez FR 00:12:48.09 Hanford West

65 (52) 332 Martin Verdoza FR 00:12:48.44 Wasco

66 0 203 Roberto Ramos SO 00:12:52.21 Coalinga

67 0 221 Marco Juarez FR 00:12:52.22 Garces Memorial

68 0 328 Ince Michael FR 00:12:53.05 Wasco

69 53 304 Brandon Zarr SO 00:12:54.42 Selma

70 54 339 Eliseo Cabrera FR 00:12:55.07 Woodlake

71 0 200 Fabian Apodaca SO 00:12:55.23 Coalinga

72 55 303 Daniel Vasquez FR 00:12:56.08 Selma

73 (56) 345 Bryan Herrera SO 00:12:56.80 Woodlake

74 57 271 Jordan Rodriguez FR 00:12:57.42 Reedley

75 0 240 Austin Newman FR 00:12:57.76 Hoover

76 58 243 Ricardo Orozco SO 00:12:57.90 Independence

77 59 230 Isaac Mendez FR 00:12:58.62 Golden West

78 0 261 Xavier Jeronimo SO 00:12:59.33 Orosi

79 0 237 Alexader Ogle SO 00:13:05.32 Hanford West

80 0 191 Gustavo Antonio Martinez FR 00:13:14.44 Buhach Colony

81 60 244 Malaquias Quinones Vargas SO 00:13:17.14 Independence

82 61 307 Jude Farias FR 00:13:19.94 Sierra Pacific

83 62 224 Alex Briseno SO 00:13:21.65 Golden West

84 (63) 340 Lorenzo Cruz FR 00:13:27.84 Woodlake

85 64 257 Sergio Lopez SO 00:13:29.27 Merced

86 0 241 Christopher Rosales FR 00:13:31.22 Hoover

87 0 317 Samuel Velasquez SO 00:13:32.04 Sunnyside

88 0 320 Marcos Barrios FR 00:13:32.72 Wasco

89 65 258 Nicholas Roussos FR 00:13:34.25 Merced

90 66 247 Samuel Carlin FR 00:13:37.46 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

91 (67) 231 Jaiden Quiroz Alvarez SO 00:13:39.43 Golden West

92 0 218 Benjamin Banducci FR 00:13:39.85 Garces Memorial

93 68 249 William Hernandez SO 00:13:42.82 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

94 0 260 Daniel Jacinto FR 00:13:45.34 Orosi

95 69 302 Felix Ramirez SO 00:13:45.93 Selma

96 70 242 Ethan Estrada FR 00:13:46.70 Independence

97 0 263 Zaiden Suarez FR 00:13:51.19 Porterville

98 71 253 Bevan Yang FR 00:13:58.54 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

99 0 318 Hugo Arredondo FR 00:14:00.35 Wasco

100 0 351 Jesse Saesee-Olivares FR 00:14:03.97 Woodlake

101 72 251 Hunter Vang FR 00:14:08.24 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

102 73 246 Kenneth Sanchez SO 00:14:08.97 Independence

103 74 297 Isaiah Anes FR 00:14:09.26 Selma

104 75 254 Andy Chang FR 00:14:11.37 Merced

105 76 259 Lawrence Ye FR 00:14:32.08 Merced
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106 0 262 Alex Leon FR 00:14:42.06 Porterville

107 0 316 Jeremiah Perez SO 00:14:44.79 Sunnyside

108 (77) 280 Francis Osako FR 00:14:46.30 Riverbank

109 0 278 Zachery McGill SO 00:14:50.89 Riverbank

110 (78) 248 Adriel De La Torre SO 00:14:52.18 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

111 79 216 Ezekiel Salas Guitierrez SO 00:15:00.32 Exeter

112 80 245 Riley Ray SO 00:15:04.88 Independence

113 0 352 Ivan Zarco FR 00:15:06.17 Woodlake

114 (81) 250 Eli Medina FR 00:15:08.47 Liberty (Madera Ranchos)

115 0 319 Zachary Avila SO 00:15:12.65 Wasco

116 (82) 301 Corbin Petty SO 00:15:16.93 Selma

117 83 210 Anthony Ruiz FR 00:15:19.13 Dinuba

118 0 286 Dariel Ibarra SO 00:15:21.65 Riverdale

119 0 273 Alexis Estrada SO 00:15:29.25 Riverbank

120 (84) 256 Jairo Ibarra-Ramirez SO 00:15:30.84 Merced

121 85 333 Lixandro Garcia SO 00:15:30.89 Washington Union

122 0 239 David Pineda FR 00:15:36.38 Hanford West

123 (86) 226 Carter Guzman FR 00:15:36.50 Golden West

124 0 312 Jonathan Perez Perez SO 00:15:44.17 South Bakersfield

125 0 348 Henry Mathiesen SO 00:15:49.29 Woodlake

126 0 202 Manuel Gaona SO 00:16:20.67 Coalinga

127 0 338 Luke Albright FR 00:16:21.00 Woodlake

128 0 325 Isaac Galvan FR 00:16:22.05 Wasco

129 87 204 Jesus Alvarez FR 00:16:34.24 Dinuba

130 88 206 Jesus Diaz FR 00:16:34.43 Dinuba

131 (89) 209 Jesus Romero FR 00:16:55.45 Dinuba

132 90 215 Roberto Rodriguez Renteria SO 00:16:58.96 Exeter

133 0 229 Logan May FR 00:17:18.01 Golden West

134 0 313 Luis Quezada FR 00:17:18.26 South Bakersfield

135 0 287 Angel Ramirez SO 00:17:30.62 Riverdale

136 0 276 Christian Gonzalez FR 00:17:53.76 Riverbank

137 (91) 298 Alexander Guido FR 00:18:50.25 Selma

138 0 324 Jose Felix SO 00:20:49.10 Wasco
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